AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
COCONUT CREEK AND SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR, LLC, RENAMED
SUPERION, LLC FOR ONESOLUTION PUBLIC SAFETY AND
JUSTICE/OSSI SOFTWARE LICENSE AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES

This Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement between the City of Coconut Creek and
SunGard Public Sector, LLC for ONESolution Public Safety and Justice/OSSI Software
License and Maintenance Services dated October 27, 2016 (“Agreement”) and the
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement between the City of Coconut Creek and SunGard Public
Sector, LLC for ONESolution Public Safety and Justice/OSSI Software License and
Maintenance Services dated December 14, 2017 (“Amendment No. 17), is made this

day of , 2018 by and between the City of Coconut Creek,
Florida, (the “City”), and Superion, LLC (the “Contractor OR Vendor”) both of whom agree

as follows:
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement and the Amendment No. 1
between the City of Coconut Creek and SunGard Public Sector, LLC for ONESolution Public
Safety and Justice/OSSI Software License and Maintenance Services to renew the
Agreement until September 30, 2019 and to update the Project Cost Supplement that is

attached to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, based on the promises and covenants herein contained, the

parties agree as follows:

1. The recitations referred to above are hereby incorporated herein.
2. The patrties desire to renew the Agreement until September 30, 2019.

3. The parties desire to amend Exhibit “B”, “Project Cost Supplement” to the
Agreement and as amended by Amendment No. 1 by repealing it in its entirety and replacing

it with a new Exhibit “B”, “Project Cost Supplement” in its place in order to update the list of

Page 1 of 3



software; creating a new Exhibit “B-1" to reflect the new license fees and maintenance costs

and professional services installation and configuration costs.

4, All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and Amendment No. 1 not in
conflict with this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated

herein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No.

2 the day and year first above written.

CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA

By:

Mary C. Blasi, City Manager

Approved as to Legal Sufficiency
ATTEST: and Form:

By: | By:
Leslie Wallace May, City Clerk Terrill C. Pyburn, City Attorney

Page 2 of 3



SUPERION, LLC
WITNESSES:

MJ\WQ J«/VT‘%/}{Z?/ By: ’5 %/—-ﬂ
i 3 C arrgzed) e @‘:‘_’ J
@Qﬁ&oﬁm w\.&w( Print Name: Rﬂw& &‘V\M!%

! i 7
Print Name: R»IL\IDQM\ VV\(IL\(’UJ&

STATE OF FLORIDA )

COUNTY OF , devniuel@ )

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an Officer duly authorized in the State
aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared
Bmcﬁ _SU\’M:"M&’J«,.' , of ; ’)MPQNO\Q CL ¢ a
Lf{v\,\ﬂ-—wsd (ﬁcﬂ:: L Corporation, to me known to be the
person(s) described in and who'executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged

before me that he/she executed the same.

(o :
WITNESS my hand and official seal this day of *\;\o\l‘ew\ 2w  2018.

Koo Ko

Signatyre of Notary Publlc

(NOTARY SEAL)
aven Mo =S

Print, Type or Stamp Name of Notary Public

., KAREN CASSANDRA KARS
% Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # GG 099769

< My Comm. Expires May 1, 2021
Borded through National Notary Assn,

Page 3 of 3



